THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows: 

1. The preambles are incorporated herein by reference. 

2. PROSPECTIVE FRANCHISEE has, contemporaneously with the execution of this 

Preliminary Agreement, deposited with BROWN the sum of Fifteen Thousand ($15,000.00) Dollars 

("Deposit") to be applied against the initial franchise fee payable by PROSPECTIVE FRANCHISEE if a 

Franchise shall subsequently be granted. 

3. It shall be the obligation of PROSPECTIVE FRANCHISEE to locate, within sixty (60) 

days after execution of this Preliminary Agreement, a site suitable for the operation of a Store acceptable to